03-26-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev 03/01)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jean Guy CHAUVIN 3-20-02	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED		
5 - 5	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖫 Merger	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:		
☐ Other	St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A9		
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/014,806			
Additional numbers a	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John D. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00		
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3	The second section of the second seco		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	50-1644		
1			
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	information is true and correct and any attached conv		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	The and correct and any attached copy		
	Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Apparatus and Method for Signal Recognition Within WDM Optical Nodes

set forth in an application for letters patent of the	he UNITED STAT	TES OF AMERICA	,	
Serial No. 10/014,806	, filed	December 14, 2001		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and all rights and privileges under any and all le	letters patent that m	ay be granted for said inve	entions.	
De Paus) [w-c	ey A	Date	
Witness Signature Sylvie Chauvin Witness Name (print)	Joan Guy Cl 4710 McNo Navan, Onta	nayvin Lly Road, R. R. #3 ario K4B 1J1		Assignor
			Date	
Witness Signature				Assignor
Witness Name (print)				
			Date	
Witness Signature				Assignor
Witness Name (print)			·	

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0983